Ref: ABES/DO/01/2024-25

Office Order

Engineering College

(College Code-032)

Date: 13-09-2024

Subject: Constitution of Value Education Cell at ABES Engineering College, Ghaziabad

As per the AICTE guidelines, Value Education Cell has been con

Ghaziabad, consisting the following members:

stituted at ABES Engineering College

S.NO. Designation Name of Faculty/Student Mobile No. Email ID
1. Chairperson Prof. D. K. Sharma 9412551886 director@abes.ac.in
Director
2, Convener Dr. Seema Verma (SEEP, 9958139811 seema.verma@abes.ac.in
AS&H)
|
3. Co-Convener Mr. Sumit Maheshwari | 9410614043 sumit. maheshwari@abes.ac.in
L B i
4. Coordinator Ms. Nitika Jain, Registrar r9999889342 | nitika.jain@abes.ac.in
5, Faculty = Dr. Rohit Rastogi I 8076772048 rohit.rastogi@abes.ac.in
Representatives (CSE)
* Dr. Vineeta Pal ‘ 8860080886 Vineeta.pal@abes.ac.in
(AS&H) )
* Dr. Navneet Sharma | 9999797900 navneet.sharma@abes.ac.in
(ECE)
= Mr. Jitendra Chauhan [ 9599405081 Jitendra.chauhan@abes.ac.in
(IT) ‘
* Dr. Neelam Yadav 9910233165 Neelamyadav@abes.ac.in
(AS&H)
= Dr. Lata Singh 9873884727 lata.singh@abes. ac.in
(SEEP)
* Mr. Abhishek Saxena | 9958157573 abhishek.saxena@abes.ac.in
(ME)

Value Education cell is formed to provide an exposure and a supportive environment to the students
and the teachers aiming at holistic development and personal transformation in their lives. This cell
will perform all its functions as per AKTU proposal and AICTE norms.

Prof. (Dr.) D. K. Sharma
Director
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1

Chairman office: For kind information

B OB

Approved by AIC
Affiliated to Dr. AP

Registrar: For kind Information

All Dean’s, HoD's: For kind information
HR Head: For kind information & records
All concerned members.

E, New Dethi

Technical University, Luckrnow

0120-713511

+91-

9999889341

NAAC Accredited with Grade - “A”

NBA Accreditation in all eligible UG Programs

18th Km Stone, NH-09,

t 201009 (UP), INDIA

Ghaziabad
Lhaziavaa -



